
GMP 

Lp Hodowca 
Ilość Wynik Nr 
konk. GMP Oddz. 

1 Nowak Krystian 35 1868.45 53 
2 Baran M+Smółka S 35 1861.50 123 
3 Kopa Henryk 35 1806.19 114 
4 Zelek Stanisław 35 1786.98 200 
5 Kurkowski Robert 35 1783.22 108 
6 Smółka Jacek 35 1782.61 123 
7 Kowalski Team 34 1780.60 162 
8 Kapusta Jacek 35 1778.04 162 
9 Skalny Jacek 34 1771.85 162 

10 Wiernek Daniel 35 1771.32 123 
11 Tarchała Anna Piotr 34 1762.78 134 
12 Sołtysik Leszek 35 1760.70 134 
13 Nowak Grażyna+Leszek 33 1759.75 493 
14 Zachariasz Marek 35 1759.46 53 
15 Ptasiński Adam 34 1754.10 162 
16 Ryba Piotr 33 1747.92 162 
17 Gawron Rafał 34 1740.16 114 
18 Saczyński Łukasz 34 1728.15 134 
19 Milewski Robert 35 1723.94 493 
20 Majewski Adam 34 1720.13 53 
21 Piedo Włodzimierz 34 1717.60 108 
22 Nalberski Paweł 34 1706.35 53 
23 Kuźniak Krzysztof 34 1698.41 134 
24 Spyra S.+ Zborowski M. 32 1695.52 123 
25 Głogowski Mieczysław 34 1687.18 162 
26 Ślusarczyk Edward+Rob. 32 1681.72 493 
27 Kostrzewa Jan+Dorota 33 1659.96 53 
28 Gocyła Sławomir 33 1657.23 53 
29 Pasternak Marcin 33 1648.28 53 
30 Zaporowski + Bednarz 33 1645.77 134 
31 Barczyk Adam 32 1642.04 108 
32 Ryszka Marek 32 1638.90 162 
33 Niedziela Rafał 33 1633.77 114 
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INTERMISTRZOSTWO 

Lp Hodowca 
Ilość Wynik Nr 
konk. Inter. Oddz. 

1 Nowak Krystian 18 314.185 53 
2 Baran M+Smółka S 18 363.134 123 
3 Gawron Rafał 18 414.662 114 
4 Mączka Józef 18 559.390 200 
5 Kowalski Team 18 705.853 162 
6 Kupiec Rafał 18 766.001 200 
7 Kocot Jacek 18 863.694 493 
8 Piedo Włodzimierz 18 976.460 108 
9 Zaporowski + Bednarz 18 1006.305 134 

10 Zelek Stanisław 18 1240.104 200 
11 Jadowski Henryk 18 1268.599 114 
12 Kapusta Jacek 18 1278.158 162 
13 Ptasiński Adam 18 1324.682 162 
14 Całek Bogusław 18 1586.656 134 
15 Nalberski Paweł 18 1756.746 53 
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KATEGORIA A 
Lp. Hodowca Oddział Konk. Ceof, 
1. Piwowarczyk Adam 53 18 122,31 
2. Morel TEAM MB 493 18 138,50 
3. Nowak Krystian 53 18 143,86 
4. Dorynek Dominik 162 18 150,08 
5. Tokarczyk Team 162 18 157,55 
6. Piwowarczyk A i M 205 18 190,57 
7. Baran M+Smółka S 123 18 199,38 
8. Mączka Józef 200 18 207,34 
9. Kupiec Rafał 200 18 251,02 
10. Tarchała Anna Piotr 134 18 270,17 
11. Gawron Paweł 134 18 276,62 
12. Gawron Rafał 114 18 277,84 
13. Dziadur Rafał 123 18 299,73 
14. Wojdas Arkadiusz 493 18 304,77 
15. Ryba Piotr 162 18 343,19 
16. Kucia Krzysztof 108 18 355,91 
17. Korczewski Grzegorz 134 18 368,11 
18. Bąk Marcin 200 18 400,57 
19. Gurbała Robert 53 18 401,23 
20. Wilczek Paweł 162 18 407,65 
21. Stefan Marek Rusek 114 18 416,44 
22. Spyra S.+ Zborowski M. 123 18 417,30 
23. Czech Łukasz 162 18 418,80 
24. Nowak Grażyna+Leszek 493 18 427,43 
25. Buła Ireneusz 114 18 447,53 
26. Brodziński Piotr 134 18 447,56 
27. Zaporowski + Bednarz 134 18 450,46 
28. Siekiera Bogdan 123 18 457,28 
29. Pawlik Rafał 134 18 478,62 
30. Skorupa Sławomir 134 18 495,29 
31. Skalny Jacek 162 18 496,70 
32. Wiernek Daniel 123 18 498,52 
33. Felczak Stanisław 123 18 507,45 
34. Oleksiak A.+Majer A. 53 18 507,70 
35. Pasternak Marcin 53 18 510,25 
36. Hoff Szczepan 53 18 511,62 
37. Paluch Kazimierz+Józef 123 18 515,42 
38. Jadowski Henryk 114 18 522,59 
39. Maj Wiesław 200 18 529,89 
40. Sokołowski Marek 114 18 542,19 
41. Oleksiak Zbigniew 53 18 548,38 
42. Sikora Robert 162 18 556,42 
43. Frączek Marek 53 18 562,68 
44. Malinowski Team 205 18 582,06 
45. Smółka Jacek 123 18 592,51 
46. Tarchała Tomasz 134 18 603,20 
47. Żabicki Piotr+B 205 18 607,85 
48. Sojka Marcin 205 18 623,81 
49. Bogacz Ryszard+syn 162 18 631,66 
50. Biały W SWOBODA H 114 18 640,32 
51. Kurkowski Robert 108 18 650,03 
52. Czerniak Ireneusz 108 18 651,15 
53. Dubrownik Aleksander 205 18 653,59 
54. Kumala Przemysław+Anna 123 18 673,00 
55. Kolanko Zbigniew 205 18 677,36 
56. Szar Sławomir Włodzi 134 18 721,29 
57. Regulski Artur 200 18 721,73 
58. Żabicki Dawid 205 18 737,95 
59. Kapusta Jacek 162 18 748,27 
60. Nowak Marcin 134 18 756,98 

  



KATEGORIA B 
Lp. Hodowca Oddział Konk. Ceof, 
1. Nowak Krystian 53 15 117,97 
2. Piwowarczyk A i M 205 15 150,89 
3. Mączka Józef 200 15 156,33 
4. Piwowarczyk Adam 53 15 157,12 
5. Baran M+Smółka S 123 15 186,64 
6. Gawron Rafał 114 15 221,37 
7. Tarchała Anna Piotr 134 15 225,44 
8. Morel TEAM MB 493 15 242,60 
9. Stefan Marek Rusek 114 15 268,77 
10. Gurbała Robert 53 15 270,80 
11. Czech Łukasz 162 15 278,79 
12. Kapusta Jacek 162 15 284,60 
13. Kopa Henryk 114 15 294,47 
14. Skalny Jacek 162 15 318,50 
15. Nowak Grażyna+Leszek 493 15 321,25 
16. Skorupa Sławomir 134 15 332,31 
17. Ryba Piotr 162 15 333,59 
18. Kucia Krzysztof 108 15 373,17 
19. Dziadur Rafał 123 15 375,43 
20. Wiernek Daniel 123 15 389,31 
21. Kowalski Team 162 15 392,01 
22. Wojdas Arkadiusz 493 15 398,77 
23. Dysy Jerzy + Łukasz 53 15 407,06 
24. Zelek Stanisław 200 15 414,25 
25. Gocyła Sławomir 53 15 414,70 
26. Biały W SWOBODA H 114 15 420,03 
27. Zaporowski + Bednarz 134 15 420,07 
28. Wilczek Paweł 162 15 420,82 
29. Bożek Aleksander 123 15 421,52 
30. Pawlik Rafał 134 15 421,87 
31. Kupiec Rafał 200 15 422,06 
32. Jadowski Henryk 114 15 429,09 
33. Majewski Adam 53 15 438,74 
34. Spyra S.+ Zborowski M. 123 15 449,35 
35. Piedo Włodzimierz 108 15 469,73 
36. Tokarczyk Team 162 15 470,70 
37. Ptasiński Adam 162 15 471,07 
38. Kumala Przemysław+Anna 123 15 477,69 
39. Szar Sławomir Włodzi 134 15 477,87 
40. Pasternak Marcin 53 15 481,56 
41. Miklas Andrzej 134 15 496,68 
42. Zachariasz Marek 53 15 520,11 
43. Oleksiak A.+Majer A. 53 15 536,75 
44. Smółka Jacek 123 15 543,24 
45. Bogacz Ryszard+syn 162 15 544,18 
46. Kuźniak Krzysztof 134 15 547,24 
47. Korczewski Grzegorz 134 15 547,76 
48. Żabicki Dawid 205 15 552,59 
49. Brodziński Piotr 134 15 563,03 
50. Kurkowski Robert 108 15 584,73 
51. Oleksy Jarosław 493 15 597,12 
52. Łuszcz Leszek 205 15 602,30 
53. Dubrownik Aleksander 205 15 607,74 
54. Cieśla Zdzisław 134 15 625,87 
55. Kocot Stanisław 493 15 628,43 
56. Gocyła Andrzej 53 15 629,36 
57. Frączek Marek 53 15 639,25 
58. Paluch Kazimierz+Józef 123 15 658,47 
59. Czerniak Ireneusz 108 15 660,31 
60. Muranowicz Henryk 123 15 662,35 



KATEGORIA C 
Lp. Hodowca Oddział Konk. Ceof, 
1. Baran M+Smółka S 123 12 54,31 
2. Ślusarczyk Edward+Rob. 493 12 96,96 
3. Nowak Krystian 53 12 140,98 
4. Kowalski Team 162 12 158,02 
5. Piedo Włodzimierz 108 12 171,82 
6. Mączka Józef 200 12 184,65 
7. Gocyła Sławomir 53 12 196,12 
8. Kumala Przemysław+Anna 123 12 225,22 
9. Wiernek Daniel 123 12 248,05 
10. Skalny Jacek 162 12 249,35 
11. Czech Łukasz 162 12 264,38 
12. Piwowarczyk A i M 205 12 265,31 
13. Nowak Grażyna+Leszek 493 12 277,80 
15. Wojdas Arkadiusz 493 12 319,96 
14. Gawron Rafał 114 12 332,03 
16. Spyra S.+ Zborowski M. 123 12 338,73 
17. Kupiec Rafał 200 12 341,69 
18. Piwowarczyk Adam 53 12 347,17 
19. Kapusta Jacek 162 12 347,51 
20. Kocot Jacek 493 12 351,35 
21. Morel TEAM MB 493 12 377,61 
22. Ryba Piotr 162 12 378,68 
23. Kocot Stanisław 493 12 399,23 
24. Majewski Adam 53 12 402,30 
25. Paluch Kazimierz+Józef 123 12 414,58 
26. Gurbała Robert 53 12 425,22 
28. Oleksy Jarosław 493 12 438,80 
29. Cieśla Zdzisław 134 12 440,20 
30. Pasternak Marcin 53 12 440,85 
31. Zelek Stanisław 200 12 445,51 
32. Ptasiński Adam 162 12 453,63 
33. Miklas Andrzej 134 12 462,73 
27. Kopa Henryk 114 12 470,86 
34. Zachariasz Marek 53 12 487,65 
35. Księżarczyk Krzysztof 123 12 504,90 
37. Czerniak Ireneusz 108 12 505,45 
36. Sołtysik Leszek 134 12 505,80 
38. Bożek Aleksander 123 12 513,87 
39. Synowiec Teofil 123 12 519,11 
40. Muranowicz Henryk 123 12 530,55 
41. Milewski Robert 493 12 538,87 
42. Lelito Bogusław 123 12 541,06 
43. Cisowski Mariusz 123 12 545,49 
44. Smółka Jacek 123 12 560,36 
45. Brodziński Piotr 134 12 565,83 
46. Stefan Marek Rusek 114 12 594,98 
47. Strumiński Janusz 162 12 602,12 
48. Saczyński Łukasz 134 12 610,01 
49. Bogacz Ryszard+syn 162 12 618,61 
50. Szar Sławomir Włodzi 134 12 623,56 
51. Pstraś Kazimierz 123 12 625,21 
52. Stahaczyk Janusz 108 12 634,41 
53. Szymusik Ryszard 134 12 636,60 
54. Kostrzewa Jan+Dorota 53 12 638,99 
55. Szlęzak Mirosław 108 12 644,16 
56. Frączek Marek 53 12 653,22 
57. Jarosz Mirosław 123 12 658,17 
58. Kurzak Ryszard 134 12 660,75 
59. Gruszka Mariusz 493 12 681,75 
60. Marzec Stanisław 114 12 694,10 



KATEGORIA M 
Lp. Hodowca Oddział Konk. Ceof, 
1. Ślusarczyk Edward+Rob. 493 6 55,27 
2. Baran M+Smółka S 123 6 90,30 
3. Ryba Piotr 162 6 143,54 
4. Piedo Włodzimierz 108 6 171,17 
5. Kowalski Team 162 6 171,65 
6. Wiernek Daniel 123 6 172,76 
7. Nowak Krystian 53 6 189,33 
8. Synowiec Teofil 123 6 229,13 
9. Kocot Jan 493 6 240,08 
10. Księżarczyk Krzysztof 123 6 254,45 
11. Gawron Rafał 114 6 263,14 
12. Nowak Grażyna+Leszek 493 6 293,56 
13. Miklas Andrzej 134 6 294,22 
14. Kocot Jacek 493 6 294,58 
15. Lelito Bogusław 123 6 303,62 
16. Pstraś Kazimierz 123 6 314,31 
17. Zelek Stanisław 200 6 321,60 
18. Nowak Rafał 493 6 333,86 
19. Muranowicz Henryk 123 6 334,66 
20. Piwowarczyk A i M 205 6 340,47 
21. Kurkowski Robert 108 6 340,72 
22. Wojdas Arkadiusz 493 6 354,69 
23. Orłowski Andrzej 134 6 366,38 
24. Macek Roman 114 6 374,12 
25. Gnacik Janusz 493 6 374,89 
26. Wierzba Tadeusz 162 6 382,90 
27. Ptasiński Jan 162 6 388,16 
28. Kumala Przemysław+Anna 123 6 390,87 
29. Głogowski Mieczysław 162 6 405,92 
30. Zaporowski + Bednarz 134 6 406,29 
31. Spyra S.+ Zborowski M. 123 6 406,29 
33. Strumiński Janusz 162 6 415,75 
32. Ptasiński Adam 162 6 417,58 
34. Cisowski Mariusz 123 6 424,50 
35. Czech Łukasz 162 6 439,03 
36. Łuszcz Leszek 205 6 452,35 
37. Kopa Henryk 114 6 461,17 
38. Skalny Jacek 162 6 461,29 
39. Frączek Marek 53 6 489,25 
40. Biały W SWOBODA H 114 6 489,62 
41. Filipek Marek 162 6 499,84 
42. Cieśla Zdzisław 134 6 509,14 
43. Milewski Robert 493 6 513,51 
44. Zimny Adam 493 6 515,87 
45. Kurzak Ryszard 134 6 539,66 
46. Szopa Marian 205 6 552,36 
47. Kostrzewa Jan+Dorota 53 6 564,51 
48. Kocot Stanisław 493 6 581,21 
49. Waligóra Paweł 162 6 595,94 
50. Marzec Stanisław 114 6 597,95 
51. Niedziela Rafał 114 6 603,99 
52. Nalberski Paweł 53 6 605,09 
53. Piekoszewski Józef 108 6 606,44 
54. Obara Kazimierz 114 6 606,82 
55. Miśta Adam 134 6 615,39 
56. Barczyk Adam 108 6 633,36 
57. Smółka Jacek 123 6 634,86 
58. Stępień Dariusz 493 6 637,33 
59. Kozieł Krzysztof 493 6 639,70 
60. Jamrozik Mirosław 123 6 654,05 

 


